

CBI Vs. Pradeep Kumar Mishra & Ors.
FIR No. RC 2162021A0003
U/s 120B, 109 IPC
U/s 13(2) r/w 13(1)(e) of PC Act 1988.

02.07.2024

Fresh charge sheet has been assigned to this court by order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge cum Special Judge, CBI, PC Act, RADC, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith Inspector Jitender.

It is submitted by Ld. PP that IO is not present today and he has deputed Inspector Jitender for depositing all the documents with the Ahlmad. Inspector Jitender is directed to deposit documents with the Ahlmad.

To come up on **23.07.2024** for scrutiny of documents and consideration. Notice to IO be issued for NDOH.

(ANKIT SINGLA)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/02.07.2024