

CBI Vs. Pradeep Kumar Mishra & Ors.
FIR No. RC 2162021A0003
U/s 120B, 109 IPC
U/s 13(2) r/w 13(1)(e) of PC Act 1988.

06.09.2024

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Summons to accused persons not issued by the
Ahlmad. Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future.

Let both the accused i.e. Pradeep Kumar Mishra and
Ms. Preeti @ Priti Mishra be summoned for 20.09.2024. Notice
to IO be also issued for NDOH.

(ANKIT SINGLA)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/06.09.2024