

CBI Vs. Pradeep Kumar Mishra & Ors.
FIR No. RC 2162021A0003
U/s 120B, 109 IPC
U/s 13(2) r/w 13(1)(e) of PC Act 1988.

20.09.2024

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused Pradeep Kumar Mishra and Preeti @ Priti Mishra are present in person alongwith Ld. Counsel Ms. Surabhi Vaya.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the accused persons. The same be taken on record.

Two fresh bail applications have also been moved on behalf of accused Pradeep Kumar Mishra (IA No.1/2024) and Preeti @ Priti Mishra (IA No. 2/2024).

Vide separate order of even date, both the bail applications (IA No.1/2024 & 2/2024) have been allowed.

Copies of charge sheet have been supplied to both the accused persons.

Now to come up for scrutiny of documents as well as for arguments on point of charge on **03.10.2024**.

(ANKIT SINGLA)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/20.09.2024