

CBI/91/2024
CNR No. DLCT11-000549-2024
FIR No. RC 2162021A0003
u/s 120B & 109 IPC and
13(2) r/w 13(1)(e) of PC Act, 1988
CBI vs. Pradeep Kumar Mishra and Ors.

17.12.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day (F/N) leave.

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present: Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith Inspector/IO
K.K. Singh.
A-1 and A-2 are present on bail **through VC (Cisco
Webex)**.
Ms. Surbhi Vaya, Ld. Counsel for A-1 and A-2.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of A-1 and A-2.

In compliance to order dated 02.12.2024, IO has supplied the documents (20 in number) as mentioned in Annexure A-1 which are either illegible or dim in nature alongwith list of unrelid documents/statement to the Ld. Counsel for A-1 and A-2.

Reply for supplying of copies of documents as mentioned in Annexure-2 of the application has been filed by the IO.

Another application u/s 207 Cr.P.C. seeking supply of deficient documents filed on behalf of A-1 Pradeep Kumar Mishra. Copy supplied.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, matter be put up for purpose already fixed on 10.01.2025.

**Reader in the Court of
Sh. Ankit Singla
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/17.12.2024**