

CBI/91/2024
CNR No. DLCT11-000549-2024
FIR No. RC 2162021A0003
u/s 120B & 109 IPC and
13(2) r/w 13(1)(e) of PC Act, 1988
CBI vs. Pradeep Kumar Mishra and Ors.

10.01.2025

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present: Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI along-with Inspector/IO
K.K. Singh.
A-1 and A-2 are present on bail **through VC (Cisco
Webex)**.
Ms. Malvika Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for A-1 and A-2.

Reply filed to the application dated 17.12.2024. Fresh
list of unrelieved documents also filed. Copy supplied.

It is jointly submitted by IO and Ld. Counsel for
accused persons that they would sit together to shorten the
controversy and confusion regarding documents on 13.01.2025
in CBI Office after 3 P.M.

Put up for consideration and filing of rejoinder if any
on 23.01.2025.

Ankit Singla
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/10.01.2025