

CBI Vs. Pradeep Kumar Mishra & Ors.
FIR No. RC 2162021A0003
U/s 120B, 109 IPC
U/s 13(2) r/w 13(1)(e) of PC Act 1988.

18.02.2025

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Ms. Malvika Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for accused has appeared through VC.

Both accused have appeared through VC.

Part arguments heard advanced on behalf of CBI. Certain queries have been put to Ld. PP for CBI regarding role of accused Preeti Mishra. Perusal of record reveals that for the purpose of calculation of disproportionate assets, IO has taken assets and expenditure of both the accused persons jointly by treating both accused persons as single entity whereas allegation against accused Preeti Mishra are for abetment. Ld. PP for CBI submits that separate tabular chart would be submitted for purpose of arguments on charge.

Be put up on **04.03.2025** for arguments on charge.

At request of Ld. PP for CBI, IO be summoned for NDOH.

(ANKIT SINGLA)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/18.02.2025