

CBI/91/2024
CNR No. DLCT11-000549-2024
FIR No. RC 2162021A0003
u/s 120B & 109 IPC and
13(2) r/w 13(1)(e) of PC Act, 1988
CBI vs. Pradeep Kumar Mishra and Anr.

15.07.2025

Present: Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
A-1 Pradeep Kumar Mishra and A-2 Preeti Mishra @
Priti Mishra are present on bail through VC.
Ms. Malvika Awasthi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for A-1 and
A-2.

Arguments on the point of framing of charge heard on
behalf of Ld. PP for CBI.

List the matter for further arguments on the point of
charge on behalf of accused persons on 06.08.2025.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/15.07.2025