

CBI/91/2024
CNR No. DLCT11-000549-2024
FIR No. RC 2162021A0003
CBI vs. Pradeep Kumar Mishra and Anr.

21.08.2025

Present: Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
A-1 Pradeep Kumar Mishra and A-2 Preeti Mishra @
Priti Mishra on bail, through VC.
Ms. Malvika Awasthi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for A-1 and
A-2.

Matter is listed for arguments on charge on behalf of
accused persons. However, Ld. Proxy Counsel Ms Malvika
Awasthi on behalf of accused persons seeks an adjournment on
the ground that the main counsel/arguing counsel Mr. Shri Singh
is presently in Chennai in connection with some urgent legal
matter. Adjournment is opposed by Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused persons may file their written submissions by
the next date of hearing.

List the matter for arguments on the point of framing of
charge on behalf of accused persons on 08.09.2025.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/21.08.2025