

CBI/91/2024
CNR No. DLCT11-000549-2024
FIR No. RC 2162021A0003
CBI vs. Pradeep Kumar Mishra and Anr.

21.11.2025

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present: Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.
A-1 Pradeep Kumar Mishra and **A-2** Preeti Mishra @ Priti Mishra on bail,
through VC.
Ms. Arunima Nair, Ld. Counsel for A-1 and A-2 through VC.

As per the directions of Ld. P.O., matter be put up on **03.12.2025 at 02:00**
P.M.

(Ahlmad)
21.11.2025