

CBI/91/2024  
CNR No. DLCT11-000549-2024  
FIR No. RC 2162021A0003  
CBI vs. Pradeep Kumar Mishra and Anr.

03.12.2025

**(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)**

Present: Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. Substitute PP for CBI.

**A-1** Pradeep Kumar Mishra and **A-2** Preeti Mishra @  
Priti Mishra, through VC.

Mr. Shri Singh and Ms. Surabhi Vaya, Ld. Counsels for  
**A-1** and **A-2**.

Ld. Defence Counsels file on record comparative chart showing updated list of income/expenses/assets of **A-1** P. K. Mishra. A similar comparative chart is also filed today in respect of **A-2** Ms. Preeti Mishra. Copy thereof supplied to Ld. Substitute PP for CBI.

Ld. Defence Counsels also file on record index of judgment. Copy thereof given to Ld. Substitute PP for CBI.

Part submissions of Ld. Defence Counsels on the point of framing of charge heard. Arguments to continue on **17.12.2025** **at 02:00 pm.**

**(M. P. Singh)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02**  
**RACC/New Delhi/03.12.2025**