

CBI/91/2024
CNR No. DLCT11-000549-2024
FIR No. RC 2162021A0003
CBI v. Pradeep Kumar Mishra and Anr.

18.02.2026

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present: Sh. Raj Kumar, Learned PP for CBI.
IO Inspector K.K. Singh, physically present.
A-1 Pradeep Kumar Mishra and **A-2** Preeti Mishra @
Priti Mishra, through VC.
Ms. Surabhi Vaya, Ld. Counsel for **A-1** and **A-2**,
physically present.

Arguments in rebuttal advanced by learned PP for CBI.
Learned counsel for the accused persons seeks time to make
rejoinder submissions.

List the matter for rejoinder submissions on
10.03.2026.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/18.02.2026