

CBI/91/2024
CNR No. DLCT11-000549-2024
FIR No. RC 2162021A0003
CBI v. Pradeep Kumar Mishra and Anr.

16.03.2026

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present: Sh. Raj Kumar, Learned PP for CBI.
A-1 Pradeep Kumar Mishra and A-2 Preeti Mishra @
Priti Mishra, both through VC.
Mr. Shri Singh and Ms. Surabhi Vaya, Ld. Counsels for
A-1 and A-2, both physically present.

Rejoinder submissions on the point of charge of Ld.
Defence Counsels substantially heard. Ld. PP for CBI has also
advanced his brief submissions in response to the contentions
made today by Ld. Defence Counsels. Both the sides may file
their brief written submissions by the next date of hearing. List
the matter on 24.03.2026.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/16.03.2026