

CBI/91/2024  
CNR No. DLCT11-000549-2024  
FIR No. RC 2162021A0003  
CBI v. Pradeep Kumar Mishra and Anr.

29.04.2026

**(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)**

Present: Sh. Raj Kumar, Learned PP for CBI.  
A-1 Pradeep Kumar Mishra and A-2 Preeti Mishra @  
Priti Mishra, both through VC.  
Ms. Surabhi Vaya, Ld. Counsel for A-1 and A-2,  
through VC.

1. Order on the point of charge not ready.
2. Learned defence counsel Ms. Surabhi Vaya invites Court's attention to her written submissions dt. 23.03.2026. She states that in paragraph no. 14 (page no. 7) thereof, there is an inadvertent typographical error. She states that in her written submissions, there is an incorrect reference to a case titled Rajendra Pralhadrao Wasnik v. State of Maharashtra, (2019) 12 SCC 460. She submits that this should in fact have been State of Maharashtra v. Wasudeo Ramchandra Kaidalwar, (1981) 3SCC 199. This submission is noted.
3. List the matter for Order on the point of charge on 26.05.2026.

(M. P. Singh)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02  
RACC/New Delhi/29.04.2026